No RN S e RV B SN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-R-28

A RESOLUTION TO LEVY THE FY 2017-18 AD VALOREM TAX RATES AS
CERTIFIED BY THE NEVADA TAX COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Nevada Tax Commission has heretofore certified the maximum
ad valorem tax rates for Carson City; and

WHEREAS, NRS 361.460 requires that the Carson City Board of Supervisors by
resolution proceed to levy the ad valorem tax rates not to exceed the certified tax rates; and

WHEREAS, the 2017-18 ad valorem tax rates for Carson City and other districts
are attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Carson City Board of Supervisors does hereby resolve,
the following ad valorem tax rates shall be levied for Carson City during the fiscal year 2017-18:

3.5400 for District 2.6 and 3.5700 for all other Districts in Carson City.

Upon motion by Supervisor Karen Abowd, seconded by Supervisor Lori Bagwell, the
foregoing Resolution was passed and adopted this 6™ day of July, 2017, by the following vote:

AYES: Supervisor Karen Abowd
Supervisor Lori Bagwell
Supervisor Brad Bonkowski
Supervisor John Barrette
Mayor Robert Crowell

NAYS: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None.

(e

ROBERT L-CROWELL, Mayor

ATTEST:

SUSAN MERRIWETHER,{CIerk - Recorder




