1	RESOLUTION NO. 2017-R-28	
2		
3	A RESOLUTION TO LEVY THE FY 2017-18 AD VALOREM TAX RATES AS CERTIFIED BY THE NEVADA TAX COMMISSION	
4		
5	WHEREAS, the Nevada Tax Commission has heretofore certified the maximum	
6	ad valorem tax rates for Carson City; and	
7	WHEREAS, NRS 361.460 requires that the Carson City Board of Supervisors by	
8	resolution proceed to levy the ad valorem tax rates not to exceed the certified tax rates; and	
9	WHEREAS, the 2017-18 ad valorem tax rates for Carson City and other districts	
10	are attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A.	
11	NOW, THEREFORE, the Carson City Board of Supervisors does hereby resolve,	
12	the following ad valorem tax rates shall be levied for Carson City during the fiscal year 2017-18:	
13	3.5400 for District 2.6 and 3.5700 for all other Districts in Carson City.	
14	Upon motion by Supervisor Karen Abowd, seconded by Supervisor Lori Bagwell, the foregoing Resolution was passed and adopted this 6 th day of July, 2017, by the following vote:	
15		
16	AYES:	Supervisor Karen Abowd Supervisor Lori Bagwell
17		Supervisor Brad Bonkowski Supervisor John Barrette
18		Mayor Robert Crowell
19	NAYS:	None
20	ABSENT:	None
21	ABSTAIN:	None.
22		
23		ROBERT L. CROWELL, Mayor
24		
25	ATTEST:	
26	SUSAN MERRIWETHER, Clerk - Recorder	
27		
28		